CORPORATE OFFICE:

1st floor, 137 Hubtown Solaris, N.S. Phadke Road, Opp. Teli Gali, Near Andheri East West Flyover Bridge. Andheri East. Mumbai - 400069 (INDIA). CIN No. L24232MP1989PLC005390

Tel.: 91-22-6863 4200 / 6863 4206

Fax: (91) 022-2206 3929

E-mail: poltd@panchsheelorganics.in Website: http://www.panchsheelorganics.com

Date: 29.04.2023

To,

The Manager,

Listing Department

BSE Limited,

P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.





MFGRS. OF: BULK DRUGS & FORMULATIONS

Sub: Non applicability of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018-fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities.

Ref: Scrip Code: 531726

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We wish to confirm that we are not a large corporate as per the applicability criteria provided under SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and therefore the disclosure required to be made in terms of the said circular is not applicable to the company.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Panchsheel Organics Limited

Mahendra A. Turakhia

Managing Director

DIN: 00006222

Enclosed- Annexure A

CORPORATE OFFICE :

1st floor, 137 Hubtown Solaris, N.S. Phadke Road, Opp. Teli Gali, Near Andheri East West Flyover Bridge. Andheri East. Mumbai - 400069 (INDIA). CIN No. L24232MP1989PLC005390

Tel.: 91-22-6863 4200 / 6863 4206

Fax: (91) 022-2206 3929

E-mail: poltd@panchsheelorganics.in Website: http://www.panchsheelorganics.com



Panchsheel Organics Limited

MFGRS. OF: BULK DRUGS & FORMULATIONS

Annexure A Initial disclosure to be made by an entity identified Large Corporate;

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	PANCHSHEEL ORGANICS LIMITED
2.	CIN	L24232MP1989PLC005390
3.	Outstanding Borrowing of the Company as on 31st March 2023 (Rs. In Crores)	
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous Financial Year along with the name of the Credit Ratinq Agency	Not Applicable
5.	Name of the Stock Exchange * in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are not Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Yours faithfully,

For Panchsheel Organics Limited

Mahendra A. Turakhia Managing Director

DIN: 00006222